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Hurricane Michael Claims Data

This aggregate information is compiled from claims data filed by insurers. It has not been audited or
independently verified and covers all claims based on filings received by the Florida Office of
Insurance Regulation as of July 26, 2019. Companies were required to begin submitting data on
October 12, 2018. Data calls are currently scheduled to occur monthly through October 25, 2019.
Additional data calls may be conducted. The report covers all claims as of Friday, July 26, 2019.

Lines of
Business
Residential
Property
Homeowners
Dwelling
Mobile Homeowners
Commercial
Residential
Commercial
Property
Private Flood
Business
Interruption
Other Lines of
Business*

TOTALS

Number of Closed Claims
Claims (paid)

98,321 70,104

72,228 50,137

15,825 11,287

9,374 8,178

894 502

11,061 4,482

233 159

954 359

37,778 32,526

148,347 107,630

Total Estimated Insured Losses: $6,906,918,311

County

BAY
CALHOUN
FRANKLIN
GADSDEN
GULF
HOLMES
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
LEON
LIBERTY
MADISON
SUWANNEE
TAYLOR
WAKULLA
WASHINGTON

REST OF THE
STATE

TOTAL

Number of Closed Claims

Claims (paid)
88,830 64,743
4,078 3,410
2,329 1,267
6,230 4,571
8,248 5,893
1,028 741
14,010 11,444
192 135
10,192 6,810
1,181 993
53 38
24 14
62 40
1,430 964
3,568 2,825
6,892 3,742
148,347 107,630

Closed Claims
(not paid)

13,326

10,127
2,397
649

153

2,425
49
241

4,192

20,233

Closed Claims
(not paid)

8,948

290

863

1,111

1,245

225

1,186

53

2,953

119

Number Claims

Open
14,891

11,964
2,141
547

239

4,154
25
354

1,060

20,484

Number Claims
Open

15,139

378

199

548

1,110

62

1,380

4

429

69

3

1

3

50

275

834

20,484

Percent Claims
Closed

84.9%

83.4%
86.5%
94.2%

73.3%

62.4%
89.3%
62.9%

97.2%
86.2%

Percent Claims
Closed

83.0%
90.7%
91.5%
91.2%
86.5%
94.0%
90.1%
97.9%
95.8%
94.2%
94.3%
95.8%
95.2%
96.5%
92.3%

87.9%
86.2%





