

Hurricane Michael Claims Data

This aggregate information is compiled from claims data filed by insurers. It has not been audited or independently verified and covers all claims based on filings received by the Florida Office of Insurance Regulation as of July 26, 2019. Companies were required to begin submitting data on October 12, 2018. Data calls are currently scheduled to occur monthly through October 25, 2019. Additional data calls may be conducted. The report covers all claims as of Friday, July 26, 2019.

Lines of Business	Number of Claims	Closed Claims (paid)	Closed Claims (not paid)	Number Claims Open	Percent Claims Closed
Residential Property	98,321	70,104	13,326	14,891	84.9%
Homeowners	72,228	50,137	10,127	11,964	83.4%
Dwelling	15,825	11,287	2,397	2,141	86.5%
Mobile Homeowners	9,374	8,178	649	547	94.2%
Commercial Residential	894	502	153	239	73.3%
Commercial Property	11,061	4,482	2,425	4,154	62.4%
Private Flood	233	159	49	25	89.3%
Business Interruption	954	359	241	354	62.9%
Other Lines of Business*	37,778	32,526	4,192	1,060	97.2%
TOTALS	148,347	107,630	20,233	20,484	86.2%

Total Estimated Insured Losses: \$6,906,918,311

County	Number of Claims	Closed Claims (paid)	Closed Claims (not paid)	Number Claims Open	Percent Claims Closed
BAY	88,830	64,743	8,948	15,139	83.0%
CALHOUN	4,078	3,410	290	378	90.7%
FRANKLIN	2,329	1,267	863	199	91.5%
GADSDEN	6,230	4,571	1,111	548	91.2%
GULF	8,248	5,893	1,245	1,110	86.5%
HOLMES	1,028	741	225	62	94.0%
JACKSON	14,010	11,444	1,186	1,380	90.1%
JEFFERSON	192	135	53	4	97.9%
LEON	10,192	6,810	2,953	429	95.8%
LIBERTY	1,181	993	119	69	94.2%
MADISON	53	38	12	3	94.3%
SUWANNEE	24	14	9	1	95.8%
TAYLOR	62	40	19	3	95.2%
WAKULLA	1,430	964	416	50	96.5%
WASHINGTON	3,568	2,825	468	275	92.3%
REST OF THE STATE	6,892	3,742	2,316	834	87.9%
TOTAL	148,347	107,630	20,233	20,484	86.2%